

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25829/2011

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 25832 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25835 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned that under which rule they have addressed a letter dated 28.2.2012 to the learned Advocate. Such explanation shall be forwarded through the concerned Ld. Registrar (Judl.).

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants four weeks' more time to take appropriate steps so far as deceased respondent No.1 is concerned. There is nothing in law which

Item No.50 -2-  
permits the Court to extend the time to file such application.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for adjudication of application if filed or for abatement against deceased respondent No.1.

No request for filing counter affidavit by any of the respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR